authorization letter) 
(3) Technical bids will be opened on above 

mentioned date & time and price bid 
opening date & time will be intimated to 
technically qualified bidder separately after 

scrutinising the tender. 

Applicable 

vii EMD 

Amount 

Rs. 4,75,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs 

Seventy Five Thousand only). 
Notes: 

(1) EMD Exemption for MSEs is not 
applicable for this tender. 
(2) One time EMD not applicable for this 

tender. 
Refer clause 2.0 of NIT for mode of deposit 
of EMD 

Applicable 

viii Last Date 
For Seeking 

Clarification 

Bidders may submit their queries in

[...]

Forms and Procedures —Volume-1D 

Applicable 

xv Validity of offer The rates should be quoted as given in the 

tender schedule with validity up to 12 
months from the date of tender opening. 

Applicable 

2.0 MODE OF DEPOSIT OF EMD 

EMD for this tender shall be Rs. 4,75,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Seventy Five 

Thousand only). Offers submitted without EMD will be liable for rejection. 

• EMD may be submitted only in the following forms: 

i) Cash deposit as permissible under the extant Income Tax Act 
(before tender opening) 

ii) Electronic Fund Transfer credited in BHEL account (before